• Read this Instruction Manual before using the product.
• Read the safety notes carefully.
• Keep this Instruction Manual in a safe and convenient place for future reference.
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Environment-Resistant
Round Shaped Cylinder
CMK2-G-HP1 Series
SM-A12050-A/3

SM-A12050-A/3 1. PRODUCT OVERVIEW
 4 2022-05-24
1.1.2 How to order mounting brackets
◼ CMK2-G-HP1 Series
Bore size (mm)
φ20 φ25 φ32 φ40 Note1 Mounting
brackets Note2
Basic (00)  Note4 M1-00-20 M1-00-30 M1-00-30 M1-00-30 (for head side)
Axial foot (LB/LS)Note3 M1-LB-20 M1-LB-30 M1-LB-30
M1-LB-30 (for head side)
CMK2-G2-40-LS
(LS, LB rod side)
Flange (FA/FB) M1-FA-20 M1-FA-30 M1-FA-30
CMK2-G2-40-FA(FA)
M1-FA-30(FB)
Trunnion (TA/TB) M1-TA-20 M1-TA-30 M1-TA-30
CMK2-G2-40-TA(TA)
M1-TA-40(TB)
Eye bracket (CA) M1-CA-20 M1-CA-30 M1-CA-30 M1-CA-30
Clevis bracket (CB) M1-CB-20 M1-CB-30 M1-CB-30 M1-CB-30
Note 1: The rod cover nut, LS bracket (LB rod side), FA bracket and TA bracket for ø40 bore size are not the standard type.
Note 2: Mounting nuts and toothed washers are included with the axial foot and flange types. The trunnion type includes mounting nuts.
However, toothed washers are not included with ø40, 00, LB (rod side), LS and FA.
Note 3: For the axial foot (both sides), two sets of the "M1-LB-*1" shown in table above are required. For ø40, the brackets used on the
rod side and head side are different. Refer to the table above for details.
Note 4: Mounting nut, toothed washer only. Although 1 set is included with the basic product (00) (only mounting nuts are included with
the ø40), use them when needed.
◼ CMK2-G-FP1-HP1 Series
Bore size (mm)
φ20 φ25 φ32 φ40 Note1
Mounting
brackets
Note2
Basic (00)  Note4 M1-00-20 M1-00-30 M1-00-30 M1-00-30 (for head side)
Axial foot (LB/LS)Note3 M1-LB-20 M1-LB-30 M1-LB-30
M1-LB-30 (for head side)
CMK2-G2-40-LS
(LS, LB rod side)
Flange (FA/FB) M1-FA-20 M1-FA-30 M1-FA-30
CMK2-G2-40-FA(FA)
M1-FA-30(FB)
Trunnion (TA/TB) M1-TA-20 M1-TA-30 M1-TA-30
CMK2-G2-40-TA(TA)
M1-TA-40(TB)
Eye bracket (CA) M1-CA-20-FP1 M1-CA-30-FP1 M1-CA-30-FP1 M1-CA-30-FP1
Clevis bracket (CB) M1-CB-20-FP1 M1-CB-30-FP1 M1-CB-30-FP1 M1-CB-30-FP1
Note 1: The rod cover nut, LS bracket (LB rod side), FA bracket and TA bracket for ø40 bore size are not the standard type.
Note 2: Mounting nuts and toothed washers are included with the axial foot and flange types. The trunnion type includes mounting nuts.
However, toothed washers are not included with ø40, 00, LB (rod side), LS and FA.
Note 3: For the axial foot (both sides), two sets of the "M1-LB-*1" shown in table above are required. For ø40, the brackets used on the
rod side and head side are different. Refer to the table above for details.
Note 4: Mounting nut, toothed washer only. Although 1 set is included with the basic product (00) (only mounting nuts are included with
the ø40), use them when needed.
SM-A12050-A/3 1. PRODUCT OVERVIEW
 5 2022-05-24
1.1.3 How to order switch
SM-A12050-A/3 1. PRODUCT OVERVIEW
 6 2022-05-24
1.2 Specifications
1.2.1 Product specifications
Model  CMK2-G-HP1
CMK2-G-FP1-HP1 Descriptions
Bore size mm φ20 φ25 φ32 φ40
Actuation Double acting
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure MPa 1.0
Min. working pressure MPa 0.15
Proof pressure MPa 1.6
Ambient temperature °C -10 to 60 (no freezing)
Port size Rc1/8
Stroke tolerance mm
  (up to 200),    (More than 200)
Working piston speed mm/s 50 to 500
Cushion With rubber cushion
Lubrication Not required
Allowable energy absorption    J 0.166 0.308 0.424 0.639
+2.0
  0
+2.4
  0
SM-A12050-A/3 1. PRODUCT OVERVIEW
 7 2022-05-24
1.2.2 Switch specifications
Descriptions
Reed 2-wire type
T0H/V T5H/V T8H/V
Applications
For programmable controller,
relay
For programmable controller,
relay, IC circuit(without
indicator),
serial connection
For programmable controller, relay
Load voltage 12/24 VDC 110 VAC 5/12/24 VDC 110 VAC 12/24 VDC 110 VAC 220 VAC
Load current
5 mA to
50 mA
7 mA to
20 mA
50 mA
or less
20 mA or
less
5 mA to
50 mA
7 mA to
20 mA
7 mA to
10 mA
Current consumption ―
Internal voltage drop
3 V or less
(For DC, when the load
current is 30mA)
0.1 V or less
(Internal resistance 0.5 Ω or
less.)
4V or less
Indicator
Red LED